# 85169169

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM360795

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		10/27/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMSTAR SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	13024 BALLANTYNE CORPORATE PLACE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 300		
City:	CHARLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28277		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85169169	CAMSTAR
Serial Number:	75590871	INSITE
Serial Number:	74623215	CAMSTAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com

MORRIS MANNING MARTIN LLP IP Department **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26832-90215		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL E. SINEWAY			
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel E. Sineway/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CamstarSecurityInterestInTrademarksRelease#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0776 source=CamstarSecurityInterestInTrademarksRelease#page2.tif source=CamstarSecurityInterestInTrademarksRelease#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0777

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated October 27, 2015, and effective as of November 13, 2014, is made by Silicon Valley Bank, with an office at 3353 Peachtree Road, N.E., North Tower, Suite M-10, Atlanta, Georgia 30326 ("Agent"), in favor of Camstar Systems, Inc., a California corporation, with an office at 13024 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 ("Debtor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement(s) (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and between Agent and Debtor, dated July 15, 2002, and that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and between Agent and Debtor, dated November 9, 2011, as the same may from time to time have been amended, restated, or otherwise modified, and any other outstanding security agreements between Agent and Debtor (the "Security Agreement(s)"), Debtor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title, and interest in and to certain trademark assets, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collsteral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement(s) were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2002, at Reel/Frame 2566/0580 and November 15, 2011, at Reel/Frame 4661/0165; and

WHEREAS, any and all secured obligations as defined by the Security Agreement(s) have been satisfied, and the requirements of the Security Agreement(s) for discharge of the liens in the Trademark Collateral have been satisfied.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement(s), and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral thereunder.

The parties hereto agree that, at any time and from time to time upon written request of the other party, each party will execute and deliver such documents and do such further acts as may be reasonably requested by the other party in order to effect the purpose of this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date hereof.

# AGENT:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: ..

Name: Andrew J. Kirk

Title: Director, Structured Finance

# SCHEDULE A

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	JURISDICTION	Serial / Registration No.	Filing / Registration Date
CAMSTAR	U.S.	85/169,169 4,018,507	11/04/2010 08/30/2011
INSITE	U.S.	75/590,871 N/A	11/18/1998 N/A
CAMSTAR	U.S.	74/623,215 1,944,096	01/19/1995 12/26/1995

**RECORDED: 11/02/2015**